the components fails to secure minimum 60% marks in aggregate he shall be allowed to re appear once in the 
written examination and/ or oral examination as per the candidate’s choice. 

COURSE FEE & OTHER EXPENSES: 

1. The course fee to be charged from the participants of this course shall be ₹ 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only).  

2. The expenses for Food, Accommodation, Industrial Visits, Project Work, Stationeries, Study materials, 

and other assignments etc. as part of the curriculum have to be borne by the candidate 

himself/herself/sponsoring organization.

[...]

proforma along with necessary attachments through Speed post to “The Director in Charge, Industrial 

Safety Division, Central Labour Institute, N S Mankikar Marg, Sion (E), Mumbai-400022”. After 

confirmation by the course coordinator only, candidates shall deposit institution fee @ Rs 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen 

Thousand only) per candidate through Bharatkosh portal (https://bharatkosh.gov.in). Fees can also be paid 

through Demand Draft drawn in favor of - “Central Labour Institute, Mumbai” payable at Mumbai.  

https://bharatkosh.gov.in/

Application should be accompanied with self-attested copies of certificates & mark sheets of qualifying